statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force or as may hereafter be made by the

Central Government in that behalf from time to time, or any amendments thereto as may be agreed to between

the Board of Directors and Smt. Shruti Raghav Jindal.

SALARY

Rs.1,75,000/- (One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) per month with such increase  as may be decided by the

Board of Directors from time to time in the grade of Rs.1,75,000 - Rs. 3,50,000/- per month.

PERQUISITES

I. The Whole Time Director shall be entitled to perquisites and benefits like furnished /non furnished accommodation